

Reference Number: FOI-101004470663

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request:

1) I would be grateful if you could confirm the number of Personal Savings Statements (annual allowance statements) issued to members of the Cornwall Fire and Rescue Firefighter Pension Scheme in 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17 and 2017/18.

2) I would be grateful if you could confirm the number of scheme pays elections made by members of the Cornwall Fire and Rescue Firefighter Pension Scheme in 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17 and 2017/18.

3) I would be grateful if you could confirm the number of LTA charges incurred by members of the Cornwall Fire and Rescue Firefighter Pension Scheme in 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17 and 2017/18.

Response:

1) 2014/15 = 6
2015/16 = 3
2016/17 = 4
2017/18 = 5

2) 2014/15 = 1
2015/16 = 1
2016/17 = 0
2017/18 = 2

3) 2014/15 = 0
2015/16 = 0
2016/17 = 0
2017/18 = 1



Information provided by: Cornwall Fire, Rescue and Community Safety Service

Date of response: June 2019